THIRD AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS, INC.

Hazardous Waste Services (RFP No. 1954)

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Third Amendment”) is made and entered into this 27st day of
September , 2022, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corporation (“City”’), and ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS, INC., a
California corporation (“Consultant™), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Services Agreement dated November 19, 2019 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement dated June 2, 2020 (“First Amendment™); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement dated May 4, 2021 (“Second Amendment™); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is set to expire on June 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, during the past fiscal year, the City has had need of Consultant’s services in
a capacity greater than initially anticipated, and anticipates that the need will continue through
the rest of the contract term; and

WHEREAS the City and Consultant would like to increase compensation amount by Two
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), for a new total contract amount not to exceed
One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,750,000.00), for the remainder of the
term of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 3, Compensation/Payment, is hereby amended to increase the
compensation amount by Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), for a new total
contract amount not to exceed One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars
($1,750,000.00).

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, First Amendment and Second

Amendment between the parties, which are not inconsistent with the terms of this Third
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as if fully set forth herein.

1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Third Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:

Interim City Manager

Attest:
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

By: M jﬁ/ﬂﬁ

Lo Chief Financial Officer

Approved as to Form:

By: W M/@M—f—m

Rosemary Koo
Senior Deputy City Attorney

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS, INC.,
a California corporation

By: S

Print Name: Mark Freeman

Title: Vice President
(Signature of Board Chair, President, or
Vice President)

and

By: M@%&%@

Print Namg’ James GOVI

Title: Secretary

(Signature of Secretary, Assistant
Secretary, CFO, Treasurer, or Assistant
Treasurer)




19-1206.3 RBK 08/22/22



